
 
 

 
 

 Nelson\Nygaard Consulting Associates Inc. 

ROUTE 35 | RUMFORD / NEWPORT AVENUE 
Route 35 Rumford/Newport Avenue operates between the Stop & Shop on Cottage Street in Pawtucket and 
Kennedy Plaza in downtown Providence.  

Proposed Changes 

Once issues related to crossing the state line have been resolved, Route 35’s northern end will be shifted to South 
Attleboro Station to improve commuter rail connections, and schedules would be revised to provide much more 
consistent service: 

 It is anticipated that RIPTA will soon resolve insurance issues related to providing service outside of Rhode 
Island.  Once this has been accomplished, Route 35’s northern end would be shifted from the Stop & Shop on 
Cottage Street to South Attleboro Station.  Service would operate directly into the station via the Newport 
Avenue bridge. 

 In the short-term, schedules would be revised to provide consistent service: 

−  On weekdays from approximately 6:00 AM to 7:00 PM, every 60 minutes. 

−  On Saturdays, from 6:30 AM to 7:00 PM, every 60 minutes. 

−  On Sundays, from 8:00 AM to 7:00 PM, every 60 minutes 

 Once the northern terminal has been relocated to South Attleboro Station, a long span of weekday service will 
be considered to better match Boston commuting schedules. 

Before and After Statistics 

 EXISTING PROPOSED 

 35 Rumford 35 Rumford 

Span of Service 
Weekday 
Saturday 
Sunday 

 
5:50 AM – 7:00 PM 
6:21 AM – 7:00 PM 
7:53 AM – 7:00 PM 

 
6:00 AM – 7:00 PM. 
6:30 AM – 7:00 PM 
8:00 AM – 7:00 PM 

Headways 
Weekday 

AM Peak 
Midday 
PM Peak 
Evening 

Saturday 
Sunday 

 
 

50 
35-95 
40-55 

50 
90 
90 

 
 

60 
60 
60 
60 
90 
90 

Related Changes 

 Route 76 Central Avenue, which would provide service to the Cottage Street Stop & Shop in lieu of Route 35. 
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