ROUTE 35 | RUMFORD / NEWPORT AVENUE

Route 35 Rumford/Newport Avenue operates between the Stop & Shop on Cottage Street in Pawtucket and Kennedy Plaza in downtown Providence.

Proposed Changes

Once issues related to crossing the state line have been resolved, Route 35's northern end will be shifted to South Attleboro Station to improve commuter rail connections, and schedules would be revised to provide much more consistent service:

- It is anticipated that RIPTA will soon resolve insurance issues related to providing service outside of Rhode Island. Once this has been accomplished, Route 35's northern end would be shifted from the Stop & Shop on Cottage Street to South Attleboro Station. Service would operate directly into the station via the Newport Avenue bridge.
- In the short-term, schedules would be revised to provide consistent service:
 - On weekdays from approximately 6:00 AM to 7:00 PM, every 60 minutes.
 - On Saturdays, from 6:30 AM to 7:00 PM, every 60 minutes.
 - On Sundays, from 8:00 AM to 7:00 PM, every 60 minutes
- Once the northern terminal has been relocated to South Attleboro Station, a long span of weekday service will be considered to better match Boston commuting schedules.

	EXISTING 35 Rumford	PROPOSED 35 Rumford
Span of Service		
Weekday	5:50 AM – 7:00 PM	6:00 AM – 7:00 PM.
Saturday	6:21 AM – 7:00 PM	6:30 AM – 7:00 PM
Sunday	7:53 AM – 7:00 PM	8:00 AM – 7:00 PM
Headways		
Weekday		
AM Peak	50	60
Midday	35-95	60
PM Peak	40-55	60
Evening	50	60
Saturday	90	90
Sunday	90	90

Before and After Statistics

Related Changes

• Route 76 Central Avenue, which would provide service to the Cottage Street Stop & Shop in lieu of Route 35.



ROUTE 35 | RUMFORD / NEWPORT AVENUE MAP

